FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

10-11-00

101516861

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New		Assignment	Security Ag	greement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of I	Name		
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	lease ent		
Reel #	e Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Governmepartmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1)	ChromaXome Corp.			10 03 00		
Name (line 2) Second Party	a Delaware corporation			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Trega Biosciences, Inc.			10 03 00		
Name (line 2)	a Delaware corporation			40040988		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	TerraGen Discovery, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	a California corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	Suite 300, 2386 East Mall - UBC representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Vançouver City	British Columb State/Country		123 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	car of the terms of the	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y			
)			for invited the decrement and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (202) 861-3610			
Name					
Address (line 1) PILLSBURY MADISON	& SUTRO LLP				
Address (line 2) 1100 New York Ave	nue, N.W.				
Address (line 3) Ninth Floor, East	Tower				
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C.	20005-3918				
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do ents.	cument #			
Application Number(s) or Patent		rk if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number(r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num 's) Pa	bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)			
60040888 08427348		5783431			
60071046 08986186		5824485			
08427244 09040810					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT DOWN 960606003 PCT DOWN 9805462 PCT					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11					
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 440.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3975					
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
indicated herein. Mark G. Paulson, Esq.	MARK G PAULSO	October 9, 2000 Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date			

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0707

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Release") is executed by ChromaXome Corp., a Delaware corporation ("ChromaXome") and Trega Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the sole stockholder of ChromaXome ("Trega"), for the benefit of TerraGen Discovery, Inc., a California corporation ("TerraGen"), with reference to the following facts:

- A. As of March 16, 1999, TerraGen entered into that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") for the benefit of ChromaXome and its sole stockholder, Trega. The Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") and recorded on March 26, 1999 at Reel 9833, Frame 306 in the records of the PTO. All terms with initial letters capitalized which are used but not defined herein shall have their respective meanings as set forth in the Security Agreement (unless the context otherwise requires).
- B. Inasmuch as TerraGen has fully performed the Obligations, the parties seek to evidence the termination of any security interest of ChromaXome or Trega in the Collateral as evidenced by the Security Agreement (including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property which includes the Patents listed on Exhibit A to the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, in respect of the foregoing premises, ChromaXome and Trega agree with TerraGen as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. ChromaXome and Trega hereby terminate and release any of their respective security interests in the Collateral as evidenced by the Security Agreement (including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property which includes the Patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> to the Security Agreement).
- 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This termination and release of the security interest in the Collateral is effective as of October 3, 2000.
- 3. <u>Filing</u>. ChromaXome and Trega acknowledge and agree that this Release will be filed with the PTO.

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0708

50117663V2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ChromaXome and Trega have caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers.

CHROMAXOME CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

Its(__

ite: October 3, 2000

TREGA BIOSCIENCES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Date:

tron 3

3, 20

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0709

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California	}
	} ss.
County of San Diego	}
is(are) signed to the foregoing instrument, are same in his/her authorized capacity, and that	2000, before me, Patricia A. Wong, the personally known to me evidence) to be the same person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the by his/her signature on the instrument the person or cited, executed the instrument for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto s	et my hand and official seal.
PATRICIA A. WONG Commission # 1270718 Notary Public - California Son Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 11, 2004 (SEAL)	Notary Public/Commissioner of Oaths
My Commission Expires $8-11-2004$	

50117663V2

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0710



ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW NINTH FLOOR WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3918 TELEPHONE: (202) 861-3000 FAX: (202) 822-0944 Internet: pillsburylaw.com

Writer's direct dial number / email: (202) 861-3054 king wh@pillsburylaw.com

October 9, 2000

BY HAND

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re:

Recordation of Release of Security Interest

By:

ChromaXome Corp. and Trega Biosciences, Inc.

Our Ref:

43594/2000002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is an original copy of a Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property executed by ChromaXome Corp. and Trega Biosciences, Inc. on October 3, 2000 and PTO Recordation Forms 1619A and 1619B. Also enclosed are two duplicate copies of this filing.

Please charge all required fees to our Deposit Account No. 03-3975.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of these documents by file stamping one of the duplicate copies and returning it in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please contact me (703/744-7636) or Anne Ligman (858/509-4029). Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Legal Assistant

Encl. (6)

cc:

Anne Ligman

SEINGTON DC LOS ANGELES NEW YORK NORTHERN VIRGINIA ORANGE COUNTY SACRAMENTO SAN DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO SILICON VALLEY TOKYO 30103967V1 PATENT

RECORDED: 10/11/2000